



2026:HHC:14750

Devi Sharan vs. Neter Singh & anr

Criminal Revision No. 839 of 2024

07.03.2025: Present: Mr. R.S.Chadnel, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rakesh Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Tarun Pathak, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No.2/State.

Memo of appearance of behalf of respondent No.1 has been filed by Mr. Rakesh Thakur, Advocate. He prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file regular power of attorney on behalf of said respondent.

Let the record of the learned Trial Court be requisitioned and thereafter the matter be listed for admission-hearing.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

07th March, 2025.
(ravinder)