



2026:HHC:14750

Devi Sharan vs. Neter Singh & anr.

Criminal Revision No. 839 of 2024

18.06.2025 Present: Ms. Aprajita, Advocate vice Mr. R.S.Chandel,
Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rakesh Thakur, Advocate, for respondent
No.1.

Mr. Ajit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General for
respondent No.2/State.

Today the matter is listed for admission
hearing, however, learned vice counsel representing the
petitioner seeks an adjournment. Prayer not accepted.

In view of above, Secretary, H.P. High Court
Legal Services Committee is requested to appoint a Legal
Aid Counsel to represent the petitioner.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

18th June, 2025
(ravinder)