



2026:HHC:14750

Devi Sharan Vs. Netar Singh & Anr.

Cr. Revision No. 839/2024

31.10.2025 Present: Ms. Shipra, Thakur, Advocate, vice Mr.
R.S. Chandel, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Munish Datwalia, Advocate, for
respondent No. 1.

Mr. Ankush Thakur, Deputy Advocate
General, for respondent No. 2/State.

Learned vice counsel for the petitioner prays
for and is granted three weeks' further time to file
certified copy of learned trial Court's judgment.

As prayed for, list on **26.11.2025**.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

31st October, 2025
(raman)