



2026:HHC:14750

Devi Sharan Vs. Netar Singh & Anr.

Cr. Revision No. 839/2024

26.11.2025

Present: Ms. Priti Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. R.S. Chandel, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ram Kumar, Advocate, for respondent No. 1.

Mr. Ankush Thakur, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No. 2/State.

Learned vice counsel for the petitioner states that certified copy of learned trial Court's judgment has been filed in the Registry of this Court on 25.11.2025. Registry is directed to trace and place the same on record, if in order.

As prayed for, list on **05.12.2025**.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

26th November, 2025
(raman)