



2026:HHC:14750

Devi Sharan vs. Natar Singh & another

Cr. Revision No.839 of 2024

05.12.2025

Present: Mr. R.S. Chandel, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ram Kumar, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Manoj Chauhan, Mr. Amandeep Sharma, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Ankush Thakur and Ms. Archana Negi, Deputy Advocates General, for respondent No.2/State.

Cr.MP No.5359 of 2025

For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed and two months' further time, as prayed, is granted to the petitioner to comply with the order dated 23.12.2024, passed in Cr.MP No.5394 of 2024.

Application stands disposed of.

Cr.MP No.5358 of 2025

The present application is allowed. The certified copy of judgment of trial court, is ordered to be placed on record.

Application stands disposed of.

Cr. Revision No.839 of 2024

As prayed, list on 24.02.2026.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

December 05, 2025
(reena)