



2026:HHC:14750

Devi Sharan v. Netar Singh and Anr.

Criminal Revision No.839 of 2024

24.2.2026 Present: Mr. R.S. Chandel, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Ram Kumar, Advocate, for respondent No.1.
Mr. Rajan Kahol & Mr. Vishal Panwar, Additional
Advocates General and Mr. Ravi Chauhan & Mr.
Anish Banshtu, Deputy Advocates General, for
respondent No.2/State.

Last opportunity of two weeks, as prayed for, is
granted to the petitioner to comply with order dated
23.12.2024, failing which this court shall have no option but to
decide the petition on the basis of its own merits.

List on **20.3.2026**, on which date, petitioner shall
remain present in the Court.

February 24, 2026
manjit

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**