



2026:HHC:14750

Devi Sharan v. Netar Singh and Anr.

Cr.Revision No. 839 of 2024

20.3.2026

Present: Mr. R.S. Chandel, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Munish Datwalia, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Rajan Kahol & Mr. Vishal Panwar, Additional Advocates General and Mr. Ravi Chauhan & Mr. Anish Banshtu, Deputy Advocates General, for the State.

Though vide order dated 24.2.2026, this Court had called upon the petitioner to remain present in the court today, but he is not present, rather his wife has come present. She states that on account of illness, petitioner has not been able to come to this Court.

Despite repeated opportunities, order dated 23.12.2024, has not been complied with and as such, there appears to be no reason to accede to the request of wife of the petitioner to grant further time, however, having taken note of concession given by the respondent, who is also present in the court, further four weeks' time is granted to the petitioner to deposit the amount.

List on **5.5.2026**, on which date petitioner shall remain present in the Court, failing which case at hand shall be decided on merit.

March 20, 2026
manjit

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge